data/documents submitted by the Bidder.  

3.​ Bids shall be submitted at the address given below and shall be opened in the presence of 

Bidder’s representatives who choose to attend.  

4.​ All Bids must be accompanied by Bid Security for an amount of Nu. 420,000.00 (Nu. Four 
Hundred Twenty Thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft /Cash Warrant /Banker’s 
Cheque/ Bank Guarantee/Cash deposit enforceable by any   financial institutions in Bhutan, 
and shall remain valid for 90 days from the date of bid submission.  

5.​ Qualification Requirement for Bidders shall be as specified in the BDS.